CH-46 VERTOL ENEiEAZE

CH-47 CHINOOK Additional instruction

CH-46 VERTOL Additional instructions 0406-903/907/908
CH-47 CHINOOK ENsiEHE 0406-904/905/906

S

COMFe R R—#/HE BE FIFWAZ2E, DL ) TSET,

TP TR Y RV E I =7 OfRREE TV E LT,
COBEMFEHEL HDOETIELZIVET L) IALIBHVLE T,

P.28
Point

7Y TAEC FIVORBRERZITVEL L,
BREBEEDERMEEHY TTH, TMOBEIFI3FLEY b T
LTLESW, £, FiTHEOIXEC RV, OV T EA
AhETIHERACLEEL,

The specifications of the feathering spindle have been
changed.

Although the new spindle is compatible with the previous
one, change all three pieces when replacing it. Please note
that an O-ring should be used with the new spindle.

[AfE#% itk 0 ¥ 77$S050
Previous New O-ring SS050
specifications

A £ B Caution

FIVE »¢3X17.8
Needle pin p3X17.8

specifications i M2X6 countersunk
SCrew
"““"‘-"I. I M2X6CS

Thank you for purchasing a Hirobo product.

The specifications of the feathering spindle and the yoke have been changed.
Please read these additional instructions as well as the original instructions
when using the product.

TGRS
Pre-assembled

MRB-I X % )V 3 — 72
MRB-II metal yoke

2529-010

@\ ‘ O-ring S80S0 Np>X4 1 5 %
¥ IN— T

Damper rubber

|
|
|
|
M2X4 truss |
|
|
|
|

i FL— Rk — *The prices in parentheses are the prices excluding consumption tax.
- - 35
! Blade holder 2 — FNo. o MK LTS
| Vo F 7 e Code No. Name Q'ty Price (Yen)
- FW ¢4X¢10X0.8T Pitch arm 0402600 | MRB-II7 1) 7 AL Rl 5 1,050
| 3 MRB-III feathering spindle (1,000)
[ Miion s | o
M4 nylon nut D ring (300)
i DY Brg. 95X¢13X477 TFRMF AT 2— M2X4FT A 420
l 2533-029 | ppjlips-head screw M2X4 truss 10 (400) |

A\ Z = WARNING

ZOYMA—E—=AYRE LV Y O—F—AYFORMF R3Oy
DAL EZHL. Lobl ERF T TAEIV, R XD DBHHFH
PIIARSEICRIRLUTEZE L,

Apply Loctite to the screws for the front and the rear rotor
heads, and screw tightly. Make sure that no screws are loose
before each flight.

AEGRIZ 5075 AT I EERATHEERTIRICEEISh THIET,
5075 AU EDIL I OEEP BEMEAEEL RV TSN,
ERRDBHBICKY) BHEP TP DERELZBNDHIET,

This product is designed to use a 50 class engine.

Do not install an engine larger than 50 class or try electrification.
It may result in accidents or injuries due to the breakage of parts.

M3X10CS

A\ E %= WARNING

RATRIPCRERERI DT EHORIREIT> TS,
BICEEGROAM T NP EEYICEMRLZHE AHBEIrE0LS
THEEICHWHL BRPET . D DEAEEPRELTWBELHIET,
ZORETRITERITDEBEEMPIRAL. TL—F RNV F—H5TL—
FOHNBLE  KEBIC OB BBNDHIET,
BAILVTNIVIDRBHICE) FIEDAM > TU—NRIL P EMULIEES
B#7TY,

Do not fail to check each part and section before flight and if any
problem occurs. If the rotating main blade touches an obstacle,
screws may become loose, or some parts may be deformed or
minutely broken, even if they look normal. Continuing flight
without any maintenance may extend damage, and result in a
serious accident such as the blade coming off the blade holder.
Similarly, the same caution will be needed when the front and the
rear main blades touch due to slack in the timing belt.

FILE >~ ¢3X21.8
Needle pin 3X21.8

M2.6X10CS M2.6X10CS

HIRO30 uUMmineo
3-3-1 SAKURAGAOKA, FUCHU-SHI,

HIROSHIMA-PREF, JAPAN  7726-0006
TEL : 81-847-40-0088 FAX : 81-847-47-8902

EOR—HI\SAL

‘ LBRAFhmEH E3-3-1 T726-0006
HIROBO TEL:(0847)40-0088(%) FAX:47-6108




